PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1125

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on pages 745 and 746 of the Senate Journal, Reengrossed House Bill No. 1125 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, replace "veterinarian" with "board of animal health"

Page 2, line 13, remove "include consideration of"

Page 2, line 14, replace "The" with "Consider the"

Page 2, line 17, replace "The" with "Consider the"

Page 2, line 19, replace "The" with "Consider the"

- Page 2, line 20, replace "The" with "Consider the"
- Page 2, line 22, replace "The" with "Consider the"
- Page 2, after line 22, insert:
 - "f. Give priority to a veterinarian on whose behalf state-funded student support fees have not been paid."
- Page 2, remove lines 24 and 25
- Page 2, line 26, replace "b." with "a."
- Page 2, remove line 27
- Page 2, line 28, remove "the date of the application"
- Page 2, line 29, replace "<u>c.</u>" with "<u>b.</u>"
- Page 4, line 4, replace "one" with "six months of the first"
- Page 4, line 5, replace "equaling twenty" with "up to fifteen thousand dollars"
- Page 4, line 6, remove "percent of the applicant's original student loan"
- Page 4, line 8, replace "<u>equaling twenty percent of the applicant's original student loan</u>" with "<u>up to fifteen thousand dollars</u>"
- Page 4, line 10, replace "<u>equaling thirty percent of the applicant's original student loan</u>" with "<u>up</u> to twenty-five thousand dollars"
- Page 4, line 12, replace "equaling thirty percent of the applicant's original student loan" with "up to twenty-five thousand dollars"

Page 4, line 24, after the underscored period insert "During the 2007-09 biennium, the state health department may receive no more than seven percent of the appropriated moneys and the state veterinarian may receive no more than three percent of the appropriated moneys for administration of the loan repayment program."

Renumber accordingly